SB 844-7 (LC 3926) 4/28/15 (MBM/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 844

1 On page 5 of the typed amendments to Senate Bill 844 dated April 23 (SB 2 844-6), line 27, delete "processing" and insert "producing".

On page 22, line 11, delete "A marijuana grow site" and insert "The marijuana grow site of a person designated to produce marijuana for a registry identification cardholder under this section".

6 In line 14, delete "a marijuana grow site" and insert "the marijuana grow 7 site of a person designated to produce marijuana for a registry identification 8 cardholder under this section".

9 On page 23, line 24, delete "at least seven" and insert "two".

On page 30, line 4, delete "four" and insert "two" and after "years" insert 11 "and is 21 years of age or older".

In line 11, after "use" insert "if the marijuana processing site processes cannabinoid extracts".

14 Delete lines 12 and 13.

15 In line 14, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".

16 In line 16, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".

17 On page 32, delete lines 4 through 6.

In line 7, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".

19 In line 10, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)".

20 Delete lines 24 through 30.

On page 33, delete lines 1 through 4.

In line 5, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".

1 In line 6, delete "may" and insert "shall".

2 On page 34, delete lines 2 through 12 and insert:

3 "SECTION 14. Section 10 of this 2015 Act does not apply to a regis-4 try identification cardholder or a person who has been designated as 5 a primary caregiver under ORS 475.312 who processes a cannabinoid 6 product or a cannabinoid concentrate for a registry identification 7 cardholder.".

8 On page 36, line 21, after "years" insert "and is 21 years of age or 9 older".

10 On page 41, line 21, delete "may" and insert "shall".

11 On page 48, delete line 26.

12 In line 27, delete "(10) of this 2015 Act, or by a".

13 On page 51, delete lines 5 through 12 and insert:

"(2) Notwithstanding ORS 633.738, the governing body of a city or county may adopt ordinances that impose reasonable regulations on the operation of marijuana grow sites, marijuana processing sites and medical marijuana dispensaries that are located in the area subject to the jurisdiction of the city or county.".

19 On page 60, line 13, delete "processing" and insert "producing".

20 On page 68, line 12, delete "processing" and insert "producing".

On page 70, line 1, after "include" delete the rest of the line and lines 2 and 3 and insert "information related to the potency of the cannabinoid edible, cannabinoid concentrate or extract or other cannabinoid product; and".

25 On page 87, line 17, after "67a." insert "(1)".

In line 26, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)" and delete "subsection (2) of this section" and insert "paragraph (b) of this subsection".

In line 28, delete "(2)" and insert "(b) Subject to subsection (2) of this section, and notwithstanding the residency requirements of ORS 475.304 and 475.314,". 1 After line 29, insert:

"(2) For purposes of subsection (1)(b) of this section, the authority shall only require proof of residency for any person whose name is included in the application for renewing a marijuana grow site registration or renewing a medical marijuana dispensary registration until January 1, 2016.".

6